= o SEQUENCE NO. THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 1
cli|' 56467 (MDE USE ONLY) STATE OF MARYLAND 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.
5 d WELL COMPLETION REPORT s
2 6
(THISNUMBER 1S TO BE PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY NUMBER
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE R SRR
ST/CO USE ONLY DATE WELL COMPLETED Depth of Well OF O\ _FROM “PERMITTO ORI WeLL”
DcIE;R Y ! :W'I A“:.t‘, C:D‘\.:,,«' ‘:iv‘x B ,_..-:—-’\""" 20 ‘ = 4 ‘_l‘L- ‘\'._-f’- ‘ : 5 \_, a3 1] . 53
o ¢ ¢ g el {TO NEAREST FOOT) C )58 2 %0 91 32 3 34 3B 6 ¥
WELL SITE ADDHESS L9949y VONTEeE LGS H S0 B TOWN Y-l Cesu e e N
F 4 5 Y
SUBDIVISION__f5 v 2ne v\ Rer v\ SECTION LOT 5 4

WELL LOG
Not required for driven wells

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR

GROUTING RECORD

WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED | Wit
(Circle Appropriate Box)

N

1 2 1
PUMPING TEST

COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING TYPE OF G ‘? MATERIAL TC"C“ one) HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour)
ENT / 8 9
cescron . g':,"‘?a?:f CEM ) BENTONITE CLAY - W
e a3 1 NO. OF BAGS e ﬂo oF POUNDS_&&_ PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) - ' -
4..\‘ O\ -i : ( GALLONS OF WATER METHOD USED TO L avdny '.‘ v 4
o it <1 @ DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (o nearest foo) MEASURE PUMPING RATE . ——
f — ft. t ft. .
R bt o ssg TOP 52 & #ﬂ h WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
2N OhOway (enter 0 if from surface) )
: | o - BEFORE PUMPING - ft.
S\-e\e L |- 40 casing CASING RECORD = =
= e ¢ types | i
' ingen Q; WHEN PUMPING e ft
Pl appropriate = =
£xolon, cote O]T’
ey oy 5 “ug ¥ below LS TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
¥ =g - air . piston turbine
o MAIN Nominal diameter Total depth IE-I [-?rl
C AT (o CASING  top (main) casing  of main casing ofher
ODX A B E‘P’E (nearest inch)! {nearest foot) @mﬂugal @ rotary @ (describe
0 o i o 50 z7 7 77 below)
S T 2 'y \
- 80 61 63 64 66 70 m jot E] submersible
i OTHER CASING (if used) 27 7
. {
Uy o ota- ﬁ P é.- diameler depth (it?el‘)o
ﬁ' : - N - C ) 25 L LI T &) “"’Kn ) .-'_‘Jl i
. \ ) S i b DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES  NO
- (CIRCLE) (YES or NO) B
N
(@ | G } - : ! IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
O N L MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
scroan SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED o
or open PLACE (A,C.J,P,R,ST,0) 2
e IS T] |B!R| |Hl0| IN BOX 29.
opnatg CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
below I;P;@ (to nearest gallon) EL 35
=]
PUMP HORSE POWER
a7 41
Ccl2 1 DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: '|-Lrl 3 g e (nearest ft.)
1+ S - \ - 47
85 ne-——. L W2 O ol
WELL HYDROFRACTURED \IE-~F. .9 - " T 7 | /CASING HEIGHT (circle W"’P"‘“e box
A [ and enter casing height)
—_ = 4C. ‘ abpve
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER B g %5 % LAND SURFACE
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED s :
A G HER IS WELL WAS COMPLETED Cs E] below m?g;f)s‘)
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED A 38 39 41 45 a7 51 50 51 -
P TESTWEL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E a 12U
WELL 5 SLOT SIZE 1 2 3 LATITUDE 3 ';\L_.“.; '.; g fp, o
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN “a - o es
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26,04 04 “WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND DIAMETER (NEAREST LONGITUDE ? P RSO
e T et S e ol | | oF soneen K 1GS ¢
HEREIN IS é\ccum\'-re AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY o 6o (DEFAULT COORD WGS 84)
: from to Pursuant to §10-624 of the State Govt. Article of
A : _/. the Maryand Code personal info. requested on
DRILLERS-LIC: NO,.J ﬁ e L GRAVEL PACK L T this form is used in processing this form pursuant
ol cess P
= =X t:AgE;tom%éExELL to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info.
DRILLERS SRE.N/K TURE INSERT F IN BOX 68 68 may result in this form not being processed. You
ee— have the right to inspect, amend, or correct this
e ,ON AFRSIC?LION) ¥ . MDE USE ONLY form. Thegl\’larylanscll);eparl::nem of the
: LIC NO. % Y B ) (NOTTTO BE F'LLED(iENHB; [SJH)“'LER) W a Environment is subject to the Maryland Public
s TosElE Uk N Information Act. This form may be made
- —— available on the Internet via MDE’s website and is
70 72 subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in
SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 74 75 76 part, by the pulic and other governmental
responsible for sitework if ditferent from permittee) éﬁ‘éﬁgopE :ﬁDFTCATDH TR DATA agencies, if not protected by federal or state law.

MDE/WMA/PER.071

COUNTY



s 4 i s : s, SEOLORR

= .w,_.. 0@ DRLVIMED m L .

| 1HIB MEFT MYE COWLIELED
_ : 4 ﬁaia%u&uwmsmu

FOUGILNDE A 1° 7§ 28R
FVLNDE3 3 w.v}%...

m..i?,.w s

% %«»m m,m.rmu

;WA BOX 58 o prsa
§ SIYCEivCchsuelal i 5
* 1ARE Ok biwib MEIVITED:

; :Eﬁ%gﬁg

. o .. - .. : _WMI - m% -

_ %ﬁw
Mﬂi D m@rﬁm o A
Suq SufsL cud peidi) 4

r HEIGH1 (oule gﬁ poX

hEY
{uemeet i ) E
bRL COT MWK FrEVEIH
3L b % §
gﬁvmn.tmmro;mm 2 :
Aacgmu o) B ”§

GYFTOME LB AIINLE
CY¥LVCHA:

+ DHIFTEH IMSIVTTS BPiNe 1HI2 BECUON.

ﬁmﬂﬂﬁ“u&so. il

DEITES .S@h&» f.#&u

Da li._ l..i.

IABE Ot &0¥b nmm.w o mer)
2 |P gﬂf %l Itlﬂ&!t .ﬁ.
0 i a it i BEEOHE LOWLHAC e &
| —Sea -] ¥ srond > f
E o s Lﬁ - .@.&L VIR TEAET (aminucs dou: 1SUG snyséa)
o ¥
; ~e = o : ? -DERIH OWQCP_. SEVI To :@ﬂwa-,. ha -~ WENTCRHE oiinbine H¢iE r
& . Ty : 9:.85 OEMVIEE " 3 s REIHODTEED 10 7 wraeiis :
%‘lf‘i& TN | 16 ﬂm ﬂ% 0L bOMMDe BOWENAT HVLE B bae wn) A..J..-we._..‘ == |
LEEL pocK |} CENEWL -} BEWIOWLE CP¥A w Sl — | e
[ 24 - -
PP LERRIR LIS, | e o SRR nuigiypigg e o .
(guoje bAWLIME 1E2L el
#of p-l*nn .o i inais Sy METT § n_mm3

ni ) e
DVIE METT COWLFELED

1,.
e & »mo VEYY :

- F & & : ui. . = = e . i " 1 3 3

.r m w‘u.‘.-.t.,m‘ = : - - T - .|L| ) - wd... - e e - - - =
i § MEFE DBEED P Perrer i = R e w g T

> ; 5 iy

P

i Db oL M) O BERL L0 ORI RErE,, -
P core 32t o viT cvene) BFEvEE LBk ~ 5 vaa.» HO
E*.usa&mz 12-£0 BE bAUMOHED EIFT 14 LHI2 =OBW CONBIELETA %ﬁmﬂm
%gg tg _
¥ 0¥AZ VLIS METT 10 COMMTEIED
= YUD | 1 umou vne of aneniLiED i




EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY

STATE PERMIT NUMBER
B|1 balpoop ] STATE OF MARYLAND
; APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 0 — —~
12 3 6 plssss fype " fitt in this form completely -

Date Received (APA)
/ ! OWNER INFORMATION

MM DD

B[3]

LOCATION OF WELL

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one)

BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN
gl AIR-ROTary AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary)
37 caBLE REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT

other

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED AND SEALED

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED
39 AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS

@ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED
(IF AVAILABLE) 41

52

Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)

G

‘PROP. PERMIT NUMBER

PERMIT No.

L J
8 v B COUNTY 21
I ey F"”H 4I L o
15 Last Name Ownet irst Name, 3 5 Si}BDN!SiON 2
t I A { | .
36 Street or RFD 55 SECTION L | (o] 1 B o
44 46 48 50
1 e B et < . s O
57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 L A » J
2 NEAREST TOWN 71
DRILLER INFORMATION .
L A X . ‘™M B S>> .
Driller's Name 76  License No.  B1 B|4 I
1 { MK Y | SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER | . \\ |
Firm Name ' - L\ A T STREET ADDRESS 30
\ 2.
1 D. _ . L\ ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD i
Address 2 (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) g@ﬂ
| i J A 5]
Signature Date 34 S 37
B | 2 WELL INFORMATION ’ DISTANCE FROM ROAD
4 2 APPROX. PUMPING RATE ot}
(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 12 ENTERFTORMI 38 39
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED TAX MAP: BLK: ___  PARCEL
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20
USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
D] DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL
 IRRIGATION
[F] FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL | , ]
IRRIGATION) COUNTY NAME - COUNTY NO
T STATE
5 |[ 'ﬁ INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING B RE e
1 41
[P] PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL BATE ESUED
[T] TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING ) ) ‘ _ 1/24/19 |
[O] OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL 43 wm o0 vr 48 CO SIGNATURE EXP. DATE
[C] CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL
PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL FEET SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM,
24 28 ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO
NEAREST DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL INCH

L 4

Pursuant to § 10-624.0f the State Govt. Article of the
Maryland Code, personal info requested on this form
is used in processing this form pursuant to COMAR
26.04.04. Failure to provide the info may result in
this form not being processed. Yot have the right to
inspect, amend, or correct this form. The Maryland
Department of the Environment is subject to the
Maryland Public Information Act. This form may be
made available on the Internet via MDE’s website and
is subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in part,
by the public and other governmental agencies, if not
protected by federal or State Law.

=

70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79
TINDITIONS e

“THORITIES SHOULD USE SEPARATE SHEET iF NEEDED=

®
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ustomer
oad

ity

Charbel Rizik

(410) 838-6910

[B35]i7L (@ MICHAEL BARLOW WELL DRILLING & SERVICE, INC.
T R 522 Underwood Lane

Bel Air, Maryland 21014
Fax (410) 838-3582

WELL YIELD REPORT

Date Test Completed:

Well Depth:

1441 Underwood Road

Sykesville

Maryland

September 13, 2018

250  feet

Permit # HO-17-0316

Subdivision Rizik Property

Section

Lot # 2

Time to Fill
Time Water Level 1-gallon bucket G.P.M.
feet seconds
Pump set @ 150
1:45 PM 21 4 15.00
2:00 PM 99 12 5.00
2:15 PM 106 15 4.00
2:30 PM 106 15 4.00
2:45 PM 106 15 4.00
3:00 PM 106 15 4.00
3:15 PM 106 16 4.00
3:30 PM 106 15 4.00
3:45 PM 106 5 4.00
4:00 PM 106 15 4.00
4:15 PM 106 15 4.00
4:30 PM 106 15 4.00
4:45 PM 106 15 4.00
5:00 PM 106 15 4.00
5:15 PM 106 15 4.00
“The water level in tHe well on the adjoining Igt was 40 feetlwhen we began pumping
and remained at 40 feet for the duration of ouf test.
This yield tgst report is for infornational purposes only. Hlease note the yield may increase or declease
over time apd the GPM indicateq above is not a guaranteg.
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BURLAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648

s Install x Pitl

NOTE: The installer is vesponsible for requesting an fnspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. Allinstallations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, asanmended locally) and COMAR 260601 (VD Well
Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form Is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval

Company Name: _ k_*' l P\Qf‘b \~A_ Telephonc#: LJL] 3 %4 DT
Address: E—BO) PAGE]
west aaster MD YIRS

(Must circle one) Licenscd Plumber, Licensed Well Drller Licensed Well Purmnp Installer
License # and name of individual résponsible for the ticld installation: o
Name (Print): Zu Ay L MR s License#_2 iu,f» 4!,. ——

*A licensed individual must pcﬁtﬁ'm the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
licensed journcyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller.  Licenses may be sabjected to field
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency.

Name of Property Owner: M0 '\ Loz k’whg(ﬁ Telephone #: q4 3 gqu '59_? 3 :
Subdivision: J Lot#: ) Well Tagn HO- |2 - O34 @
Site Address: 44| Unde-woed BN

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Wwell it
Make: cArean Make: 5 ynman$ Two picce waterlight cap:
Model#: V)2 Q4 Model#: 19325 3 Screened. vented well cap: ™
Pump Capacity 'Ly GPM Depth:_ 4 (36" min)  Cap secured to casing:

Well Yield: [0 GPM NSF'WSC approved: v Conduit min 18" B.(i -

Depth of well encountered at lime of pump installation: _ 3¢/ (feet) Conduit secured 1o well cap:
If pump capacity exceeds well yield. a low water cut ofT switch is required by NSPC 1990 Secuon 17 %4
Tarque arrestors, Cable guards, or other aceeptable method used— Must cirele one

Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casin,

Piping 1o house House Connection 2

Type: Yo V‘f? - PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penctration. v
PSI: :25’.} (] 0 p\l lTlill) Lcng1h of sleevees” mumimum from foundationy, } .

Depth of supply line: A<y (367 min)  Sleeve scaled properly:

The water supply linc is required to be at least ten fect from the septic tank. pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannol be accomplished, contact this office for

approyal prior to {pstallag A
_/L::_{Z, Tf;%’Zw o T B

S
[ e

- —t z - —_—
Signature of company representgiye resporsible for installation date

For Health Department Use Only - Not to be completed by lastalice
Date Insp. Requested: | 13[2—1: Date Insp. Approsed | ll 2L et

Inspection Data: Pitless ddapter watertight & water supply line afleadt 3o’ bolow grade
Two piece cap installed and atached o casmg securchy
LElec, conduit extends st feast 187 below crade attached to vap propseris
Safety rope tiot cutside o well cap casing
Correct well tag attached propeily and casing 87 above fimiahaed grade
Water ~upphy line sleeved adequate!y o1 house vonney ten
Adcquate grout ebseryved below piless adapue

Hsl\
yq"
23"

\\\\\\\@



Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWAR D COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date - SEPTEMBER 7, 2022

March 7, 2022

Homeowner
1441 Underwood Road
Sykesville, MD 21784

RE: Rizk Property, Lot 2
1441 Underwood Road
Building Permit: B20004289
Well Permit: HO-17-0316

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 3/4/2022. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
1/13/2022. The well construction was completed on 8/10/2018. Water samples were collected on
2/14/2022, 2/17/2022, 2/24/2022.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-17-0316. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is
required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued.
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of
Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to
exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-2010apr1 6.pdf

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” which illustrates a better understanding for
your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic
system.

Approving Authority,

P
: =

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, R.S/REHS, Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

ez Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits

Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS

CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK - 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
(410) 461 - 2855

EXHIBIT TO ACCOMPANY

WELL PERMIT
LOT 2

RIZK PROPERTY

TAX MAP 9 PARCEL 75

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE 1"=100"
DATE JULY 6, 2018




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
< TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

Howard Coun ty www.hchealth.org
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Dr. Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new construction, please indicate
one of the following:

Well Site Location: LG'?Y(D
R NPAN\'N Q(‘DPQS’*‘] L .\ VW ND el LoD P\C‘:Q}\)
Subdivision/Property Name Lot # Road Name

=The well site has been stakedl by Ty \ Co\\nsS ~ Carrf

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors)
on lle/1@ (date) and does not require a site inspection.

0 The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department to
schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached to the green well
permit application.

Revised 4/22/14
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Collins, Sarah

From: Collins, Sarah

Sent: Thursday, August 02, 2018 8:42 AM
To: Mike Isom

Subject: Radium testing & Rizk well
Attachments: HO-81-1470.pdf

Hi Mike,

For initial radium sampling from a well, the State Lab charges $54.34 for gross alpha/beta testing.

The well on lot 3 of the Rizk property had a yield of 5gpm in 1986 (completion report attached). It would be a good idea
to monitor the water level of this well when you're doing the yield test at the well on lot 2. Thanks for pointing this out.

Have a good day,
Sarah

Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S.

Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd.

Columbia, MD 21045
SCollins@howardcountymd.gov
410-313-6287

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed and may
contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you
have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission.



2 FOU&T AIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

1413 0ld Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD  (410) 848-1014  (410) 876-4554

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratory 1D #: 150487 Account 4226
Reference: Rizk Property Lot 2 Client: Viking Development Corporation
Location: 1441 Underwood Road Requested By: Cary Cumberland

Sykesville, MD 21784 Source: Well Water

Date/ Time Collected: 2/14/2022 1418 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 2/14/2022 1512 Treatment: Prior to Sediment Filter
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 53
Collected By: R. Ott 0266RO Well #: HO-17-0316
'PARAMETERS B - RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD 2 DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Bacteria, Coliform, Total MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM209223B 2/15/2022 /1000 / MEH
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B 2/15/2022 /1000 / MEH
Nitrate 8.64 mg/L 10 Hach 10206 2/15/2022 /0915 / CRS
Sand >5 mg/L ) Visual/Gravimetric 2/15/2022 /1020 / CRS
Turbidity 1.49 NTU <10 SM202130B 2/15/2022 / 0840 / MEH
NOTES:

1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

2 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.
3 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units
4 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.
5 ND:None Detected
6 pH & Chlorine level tested on site
7 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B20004289
Date Reported: 2/15/2022

MD State Certification # 133



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD (410) 848-1014  (410) 876-4554

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratorv ID #: 150549 Account #: 4226
Reference: Rizk Property Lot 2 Client: Viking Development Corporation
Location: 1441 Underwood Road Requested By: Cary Cumberland
Sykesville, MD 21784 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 2/17/2022 1443 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 2/17/2022 1534 Treatment: Sediment Filter bypassed
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.4
Collected By: R. Ott 0266RO Well #: HO-17-0316
PARAMETERS ! RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Sand >5 mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric 2/17/2022 /1605 / TSD
NOTES:
1 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

2 ND:None Detected
3 pH & Chlorine level tested on site
4 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B20004289

Date Reported: 2/18/2022

MD State Certification # 133



- FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD  (410) 848-1014  (410) 876-4554

it

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratorv ID #: 150548 Account #: 4226
Reference: Rizk Property Lot 2 Client: Viking Development Corporation
Location: 1441 Underwood Road Requested By: Cary Cumberland
Sykesville, MD 21784 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 2/17/2022 1413 Site: Powder Room Sink Tap
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 58
Collected By: R. Ott 0266RO Well #: HO-17-0316
PARAMETERS : . RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Sand ND mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric 2/17/2022 /1605 / TSD
NOTES:
1 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

sampling.
2 ND:None Detected
3 pH & Chlorine level tested on site
4 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B20004289

Date Reported: 2/18/2022

MD State Certification # 133



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. J

1413 oid Taneytown Rd. ‘Westminster, MD (410) 848-1014  (410) 8‘76-4554 M %
REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratory ID #: 150678 Account #: 4226
Reference: Rizk Property Lot 2 Client: Viking Development Corporation
Location: 1441 Underwood Road Requested By: Cary Cumberland
Sykesville, MD 21784 Source: Well Water

Date/ Time Collected: 2/24/2022 1108 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 2/24/2022 1425 Treatment: Prior to Sediment Filter
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 58
Collected By: J. Yeager 0819JY Well #: HO-17-0316
PARAMETERS = _ UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Sand ND mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric 2/24/2022/ 1545/ TSD
NOTES:

1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

2 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

sampling.

3 ND:None Detected
4 pH & Chlorine level tested on site
5 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap: Cap Appeared Satisfactory

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B20004289

Date Reported: 2/25/2022

MD State Certification # 133



